

Headquarters
P.O. Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
County Wexford
Ireland

CLERICAL AMENDMENT C TO WASTE LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	W0109-01	
Licensee:	Clare County Council	
Location of Facility:	Central Waste Management Facility	
	Ballyduff Beg	
·	Inagh	
	County Clare	



Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of licence Reg. No. W0109-01 granted on 13/06/2001, and subject to 'Amendment A' issued on 19/12/2005 and subject to 'Amendment B' issued on 17/07/2008, as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 40(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008.

Clerical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 42B(1)(a) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the Agency amends Licence Reg. No. W0109-01, granted to Clare County Council.

Henceforth, the Licence shall be read in conjunction with Amendment A and Amendment B and the Amendment set out below, which shall be cited as Amendment C.

This clerical amendment is limited to the following:

Amendments

Conditions of Licence

Condition 5.5. (b)

The working face of the landfill shall be no more than 2.5 meters in height after compaction, no more than 25 meters wide, with a total maximum area of 625 m² and have a slope of no greater than 1 in 3.

Distriction of the Company of the Co	1
Delete condition 5.5.(b) of the existing licence and of Amendment B	ana reniace wiin ine anove
Detete condition 5.5. (b) of the existing ficence and of innerament b	and replace with the accre
你们那我们知道我的说明她是 <i>自己是这是</i> 的人的话,一点一切"我"说话,"这是我们,我们还是我的人,这是我的女子,我们就是我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	and the state of t
condition 5.5.(b).	

This clerical amendment shall be cited as Amendment C (in pursuance of Section 42B(1) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008) to Waste Licence Register No.W109-01.

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 16th day of June 2009

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto:

Laura Burke, Director/Authorised Person